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Place of residence

Helsinki

Elsewhere in Helsinki Metropolitan area
Elsewhere in Southern Finland
Elsewhere in Finland

Russia

Estonia

UK

Germany

Sweden

Denmark

Netherlands

France

Italy

Switzerland

Belgium

Australia

USA

Japan

Other country:

1%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%

60%

w2018

Russia
Estonia

UK
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
France

Italy
Switzerland
Belgium
Australia
USA

Japan

Other country:

_:I 47% St. Petersburg
—: 13% Moscow
—:l 9% Tallinn
_] 6% London
_] 4% Stockholm
1 2% Copenhagen
2% Berlin
_] 2% Amsterdam
_] 2% Munich
1% Milan
]I Zurich
1% Paris
| 1% Melbourne
| 1% Tokyo
_j 7% Dtg::ﬁ:: other Other city:

130%
I 113%
1 10%
6%

3%

2%

2%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

T 128%

Visitors living in Helsinki

N=3362

Visitors living elsewhere in
Finland

N=1807

Visitors living in other
country

N=470
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Age

18-19 m20-24 m25-29 © 30-34 m3539 m40-44 4549 ©50-54 m55-59 m60-64 W65+

2016 | N 5 N - 5

Ling n Helsink < A 577 I, - 55

Living elsewhere in Finland we [ e ' 0 @
Lning ncther country |5 <

18-19 m20-24 m25-29 ©30-34 m35-39 m40-44 4549 ©50-54 m55-59 m60-64 W65+

Norma tickets |4 IS I 541 N 4
Gold areatikets | o« (NI o GO - -
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Gender

m Male " Female Other m | don't want to answer

2018 —I

Living in Helsinki | SS AN e

Lvingelsewhere in Filand - S

Living in other country _

= Male " Female Other = | don't want to answer

Normal tickets =

Gold Area tickets
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Educational background

_ , 1% ) 1%
Primary school | 1% Primary school | 1% Primary school [ 7o/
0%
I 16% e
Upper secondary school - 19% Upper secondary school N 27% Upper secondary school 1‘11;%
6%
) M 7% :
Vocational School l 7% Vocational School 10% Vocational School .4?%,%
%
) N 3%
Community College degree I 3% Community College degree 4«%’, Community College degree | 3;@
2% °
University of Applied i i i 26% i i i
Sciences D B 23% University of Applied [ 26% University of Applied [N 23%
ciences Degree Sciences Degree ] 8% Sciences Degree 22%
University Undererad . - o i 13% N I 14%
niversity Undergraduate 14% University Undergraduate 14% University Undergraduate
1 20% 10%
o I 33%
University Graduate 31% University Graduate 20% o University Graduate =%
T Wyigggp Helsink o Nermal tickets
W 2018 4 . -
| 2% Living elsewhere in Finland Gold Area tickets
| don't want to answer 2% | don't want to answer N 2% [Living in other country | don't want to answer 12;:
4%
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Occupation

Entrepreneur

Executive position

Manager position

Functionary

Employee

Student

Stay at home parent

Job applicant

Retired

| don't want to answer

14%

13%

31%

28%

m2018

Entrepreneur

Executive position

Manager position

Functionary

Employee

Student

Stay at home parent

Job applicant

Retired

| don't want to answer

E
5%

M Living in Helsinki
Living elsewhere in Finland

[JLiving in other country

Entrepreneur

Executive position

Manager position

Functionary

Employee

Student

Stay at home parent

Job applicant

Retired

| don't want to answer

4%

15%

3%
10%

0%
1%

1 2%
2%

0%
1%

1 3%
1%
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14%

19%

13%
16%

i 32%

23%

14%

i 28%

W Normal tickets

Gold Area tickets



Marital status

Single 40% Single 41% Single

49% 35%

j lonshi P 5% . —
Intimate relationship, no Intimate relationship, no 0 Intimate relationship, no _ 44%
: 44% ¢ 42% .
children children :| 21% children 35%
(]

Intimate relationship, . 12%

13%
Intimate relationship, -
Intimate relationship, children ) . ! % .
P, l 12% children 9;3 8 children 24%

. . 2% .

Single parent or shared 2% Single parent or shared 2% Single parent or shared 2%
0
custody 0 custody 0% custody 5%
I . " Living in Helsinki I 3% m Normal tickets
| don't want to answer 3% m2018 | don't want to answer 3% Living elsewhere in Finland | don't want to answer )
29 1% Gold Area tickets

[J Living in other country
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Attending the Flow Festival

“With whom did you visit the event?- You can pick multiple alternatives”

Spouse/partner - 36%

Other relatives

Colleagues/clients

Own children

| visited the event alone

N 8%

8%

2%

11% m2018

Friends

Spouse/partner

Other relatives

Colleagues/clients

Own children

| visited the event alone

— 86%

79%
68%
I 39%
29%
35%
W 8%
9%
| 6%
M 10%
4%
| 3%
1 3%
2%
1%
. 10% W Living in Helsinki
11% Living elsewhere in Finland
14% S
[ Living in other country

Friends

Spouse/partner

Other relatives

Colleagues/clients

Own children

| visited the event alone

I
'

F

83%
73%
36%
38%

8%
10%

7%
20%

%
7%

10% m Normal tickets

12% Gold Area tickets
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Music listening habits

“Which of the following do you use regularly when listening music?”

Spotify (paid)

81%
0, Spotif id 80%
77% potify (paid) E e b
0y
YouTube ;lsgé%
53%
Traditional radio ; AE@{)
20%
0,
Web radio ;129%6
17%
SoundCloud E%%
28%
s [ 18
14%
16%
CD's ; 9
162"

0,
Spotify (non-paid) ; %35{}‘%

YouTube

Traditional radio

Web radio

SoundCloud

LP's

CD's

Spotify (non-paid)

12%
Apple Music 9
Apple Music %
38% W Living in Helsinki
Other: Other- 49& Living elsewhere in Finland
14% [JLiving in other country

Spotify (paid)

YouTube

Traditional radio

Web radio

SoundCloud

LP's

CD's

Spotify (non-paid)

Apple Music

Other:

77%
76%

m Normal tickets

Gold Area tickets
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WEB-medias

“Which of the following web medias do you follow ?”

Helsingin Sanomat

Yle

Ilta-Sanomat

Iltalehti

The New York Times
Guardian

Kauppalehti

Basso

Radio Helsinki

Vice

Rumba

Pitchfork

Huffington Post
Markkinointi&Mainonta
Soundi

Aamulehti

The Times / The Sunday Times
Huvudstadsbladet

NME

The Telegraph

Resident Advisor

Turun Sanomat

The Village
Adwuiwa-Daily (Afisha-Daily)
Esquire

Mixmag

66%

Helsingin Sanomat
Yle

Ilta-Sanomat
lItalehti

The New York Times
Guardian
Kauppalehti

Basso

Radio Helsinki

Vice

Rumba

Pitchfork

Huffington Post
Markkinointi&Mainonta
Soundi

Aamulehti

0%

W Living in Helsinki

Living elsewhere in Finland

The Village [ 31%
Aduwa-Daily (Afisha-Daily) [ 1 29%
Guardian [ 22%

Pitchfork |

The New York Times

Vice

Helsingin Sanomat

Esquire
NME

Huffington Post
Yle

The Times / The Sunday...

Postimees

Resident Advisor

121%
119%
] 18%
1 16%
1 14%
1 12%
1 12%
1 11%
1 9%

1 9%

1 8%

Mixmag | 8%
The Telegraph [ 1 8%

Ilta-Sanomat

Eesti Pdevaleht

1 6%

E [JLiving in other

1 6% country
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Flow Festival marketing

“Where did you notice marketing or publicity about the Flow Festival 20187 - Please choose all sources that reached you”

Facebook

Instagram

Friend / relative / colleague
Outdoor advertising

Poster

Digital media ad

Ticket vendor's website/newsletter
Other social media

Flow partner's channel

Print or digital article

Radio programme

Print media ad

Radio ad

Blog

Twitter

Movie theatre advertsing

Tourism website (e.g. myhelsinki.fi)
v

None of these

Other marketing channel:

74%
66%
64%

Facebook

Instagram

Friend / relative / colleague
Qutdoor advertising

Poster

Digital media ad

Ticket vendor's website/newsletter
Other social media

Flow partner's channel
Print or digital article

Radio programme

Print media ad

Radio ad

Blog

Twitter

M Living in Helsinki
Living elsewhere in Finland

7% [ Living in other country
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Social media usage

“Which of the following services listed below do you use on a weekly basis?”

Facebook

%
0,
88% rceooy [ Fesaiel

88%
91%
Instagram 86% Instagram ] gg%’ Instagram gg%’
] 0,
YouTube YouTube 58{%% YouTube
Snapchat Snapchat ; i’ 49% Snapchat
12%
. . 33% . .
Linkedin Linkedin ;]293/ ? Linkedin
0
Twitter Twitter ;%é’% Twitter
Jodel Jodel A ?2% Jodel
0,
Blogs (in general) Blogs (in general) 11;%% Blogs (in general)
. : 1 )
Pinterest Pinterest 1@{2{: Pinterest
k.
Tumblr Ul % W Living in Helsinki Tumblr
None of these | 1% W 2018 None of these 1% Living elsewhere in Finland None of these &;{: = Normal tickets
° [JLiving in other country Gold Area tickets
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Flow Festivals’ channels

“Which of the Flow Festivals' communication channels did you follow/use ?”

www.flowfestival.com

Facebook (@flowfestival)

Instagram Feed (@flowfestivalhelsinki)
Flow Mobile Application

Instagram Stories (@flowfestivalhelsinki)
Spotify (@flowfestival)

E-mail newsletter

Flow Magazine

Twitter (@flowfestival)

VK (@flowfestival)

YouTube (@flowfestival)

Flickr (@flowfestival)

None of these

w2018 None of these

i 58%
59% www.flowfestival.com e
58% Facebook (@flowfestival) 5201/%

47% Instagram Feed (@flowfestivalhelsinki) 47%
Flow Mobile Application
Instagram Stories...
Spotify (@flowfestival)
E-mail newsletter

Flow Magazine

Twitter (@flowfestival)
VK (@flowfestival)

YouTube (@flowfestival)

Flickr (@flowfestival)
W Normal tickets
8%

10% Gold Area tickets
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TOP-artists

“Please choose the TOP 5 artists you came to see at 2018 Flow Festival”

Kendrick Lamar
Arctic Monkeys
Lykke Li
Patti Smith
Ms. Lauryn Hill
Brockhampton
Bonobo
Vesta
Alma
St. Vincent
Mura Masa
Jorja Smith
Fleet Foxes
Paperi T
Charlotte Gainsbourg
Grizzly Bear
Kamasi Washington
Anna Puu
Pyhimys
Fever Ray
Sigrid
6lack
Olavi Uusivirta
DJ lbusal
Yaeji
Shame

Ruusut
Moodymann
Moses Sumney
Kakka-Hata 77
Peggy Gou
Stig Dogg + special guests
Lake Jons
Noname
D.R.EAM.G.ILR.LS.
Helena Hauff
Jukka Nousiainen & Kumpp.
Onni Boi
Tangerine Dream
Joensuu 1685
Kube x Eevil St66
View
[xandra
Yona & Lumos
T66I6N Ketterd
Mopo
K-X-P
Kynnet
Karina
None of these affected my decision
Other:

3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%
8%
6%

w2018
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Overall opinion

“Let us know you enjoyed the festival. How was the festival asa whole ?”

Really good h 46%

Quite good - 48%

Neutral I4%
Quite bad | 2%

Really bad | 0%

I don'tknow | 0% m2018

Really good

Quite good

Neutral

Quite bad

Really bad

| don't know

i

49%
| 66%
AN 52%
46%
30%
B 5%
3%
| 2%
1 2%
1%
| 1%
0%
0%
0%
0% M Living in Helsinki
0% Living elsewhere in Finland
0% [JLiving in other country

Really good

Quite good

Neutral

Quite bad

Really bad

| don't know

4%
6%

2%
5%

0%
2%

0%
0%

46%
49%

48%
38%

m Normal tickets

Gold Area tickets
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“What features in the Helsinki area have surprised you positively?”

“Very green area, the architecture is nice
and the factthatyou can drink tap
wateris amazing.”

"I'really liked streetart. it is everywhere:

on buildings, asphalt, switchboards And

also lliked thatyou can find a place for
separate waste collection!"

“Locals were very kind and fun. Loads of
second hand stores, which is nice.”

“The city overall is beautifuland
surprisingly calm forsuch a large city.”

“Suvilahtiarea andSuvilahti DIY area,
Helsinki downtown.”

“Finnish gulf shore, proximity to water,
suomenlinnafortress, a lotof
supermarkets, drinking tap water”

“The architecture of the city is very
interesting, a walk aroundthe city with
no aimis quite a sightseeing itself.”

“Helsinki City Bikes, public
transportation in general, bike
lanes/paths(bike friendly athmosphere),
24/7 open supermarket, public toilets”

“I've never been to Kiasma before and
was shocked it's so close to the city
center”

“The cleanliness of the city, and how

“Very well organized publictransport
much more vegan foods are available:)”

system”

“It's quietand calm city fora capital. “New Amos Rex building.”
Well organized andclean. The city has

really good bicycle traffic system. It
allows you to travel fast across the city. ., ' ' ' ;
Best coffee was served at Cafe Regata.” The massive variety of ice cream.

Q) SPONSOR INSIGHT



“What features in the Helsinki area have surprised you negatively?”

People littering on the streets, including “Hard to buy transport ticket if you dont A lot of litter everywhere. It was really
festival area, which is for me surprisingly have internet. Not possible to pay cash bad surprise. | always thought that
discords with Finnish live style and in the ticket machine. We had to walk Helsinki is very clear city.”
values. withouttransport.:)”
“Seems to be notenough bike lanes or “Tram tickets were difficultto buy from “Used sigarets on the streets”
unclearbike lanes.” the machine”
“I'haven’t foundany tastycafein “You can'tbuy a tram ticket fromthe “There were many real "Manneken Pis"
Helsinki, butit’s notreally a problem, driver? What?:)))” (guys taking a piss in the street). It was
because you have wide choice in quitedirty nearthe Central Railway
groceries” Station.”
“About 90% of people we encountered “Sorndinen was full of trash. buying “The bad behavior by many of the
were superfriendly and helpedus out tram tickets was a hassel.” youngerfansat FLOW this year”

whenever we needed it. Howeverthe
other 10% were superdrunk people and
alcoholics harrassing us.”
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Awareness of the Flow partners

“Please choose all the brands and organizations you saw at the event orin Flow Festival's communication”

Lapin Kulta 87% Resident Advisor 37% TOP 10 avg:67%
Aalto-yliopisto 85% littala 36%
Oatly 75% Neste 29% Benchmark:
Paulig 70% Sun Effects Music- and culture events
op 67% il ek in Finland: 33 %
HSY
Red Bull
) Helsingin Markkinointi / My Helsinki
Marimekko
Norwegian Reward
Finnkino
Clear Channel
Basso
Teknos
SEAT
Puutarha Tahvoset Oy
Plan B
Stopteltat
Lumo

Bright Finland

Helsingin Sanomat 43% m 2018

| can't remember any

N=5639
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Partner activities

“Which sponsor activities or services did you familiarize in the event?”

Lapin Kulta: Lapin Kulta Red Arena, bars — 73% littala: Ultimate Glow Cocktail Bar 18%

T ) i Sun Effects: The Other Sound @ Sun Effects
Aa'lto NGEILE A|I.<a-.stag.e, short.fllms, _ 42% Voimala venue, light design of the area... 17%
illustrated wall, Liminal installation,... !
SEAT: SEAT Black Tent + broadcasting I 33% Finnkino pop-up cinema 16%
studio with Basso, phone charging services o
4 OP Financial Group: OP Lounge, activations, 16%
Marimekko: Balloon 360° venue decor, make-up booth ©
’ o,
Marimekko lounge area and photo booth _ 36%
. Basso: live broadcast 14%
Oatly: Oatly bar, product sampling _ 35%
4 Lumo homes: area and flower workshop 11%
Paulig: coffee bars - 32%
i Helsingin Sanomat: poster wall 9%
Resident Advisor Front Yard venue + live
Stream _ 29% Neste (Nolla by Neste, Wi-Fi, phone 9%
i charging services) ©
HSY: water supply point, Personal Climate o
Training test - 28% Mall of Tripla: bike park 3%
Plan B: Wine Bar in Food Tent F 23% m 2018 None 7%
N=5639
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Partner activities

“Please evaluate the sponsor activities and services”

M Really good m Quite good  Neither good or bad = Quite bad mReally bad © | don't know /| didn't use

2018

Living in Helsinki

Living elsewhere in Finland

Living in other country

Normal tickets

Gold Area tickets

N=5639
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Effectiveness of sponsorships

“I feel more positive towards companies which sponsors the Flow Festival”

m Completely agree m Somewhat agree Neutral = Somewhat disagree ™ Completely disagree = | don't know

2018 28% I 9%

“I'm more likely to prefer Flow Festival sponsors when I'm doing buying decisions”

m Completely agree m Somewhat agree Neutral = Somewhat disagree m Completely disagree © | don't know

Completely + Somewhat agree

Flow Festival 2018:
59 %

Benchmark:

Music- and culture events: 39 %

Flow Festival 2018:
28 %

Benchmark:

Music- and culture events: 19 %

2 SPONSOR INSIGHT




Brand relationship - Lapin Kulta

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship — Oatly

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship - Paulig

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

) SPONSOR INSIGHT



Brand relationship —Plan B

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

14%
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Brand relationship —OP

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship — SEAT

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

21%
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Brand relationship — Norwegian Reward

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

12%
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Brand relationship — Marimekko

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship —Helsingin Sanomat

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship —Basso

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

7%
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Brand relationship — Finnkino

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship — Lanson

Flow Festival visitors

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all
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Brand relationship — Neste / NesteMY

m | would prefer/choose
M The company/brand is among the 2-3 most interesting ones
| could consider choosing/using this brand
= | would not choose /use this brand
| know the company/brand only by name
“ I'm not familiar with the company/brand at all

Flow Festival visitors 17%
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